Chief Procurement Office

Bill Grunloh, Department of Transportation - Construction

MEMORANDUM

To: Melina Lopez
) Office of Intermodal Project Implementation
From: Colleen Caton
Date: November 20, 2025
Subject: Passenger Railcars Amendment #13

SPO Determination on Recommendation

As the State Purchasing Officer for the lllinois Department of Transportation, | offer the
following.

As part of the California led Passenger Railcars Contract (75A0362), Amendment #13 allows
the term of the contract to be extended from December 31, 2025 to December 31, 2027. The
extension will allow for any final deliveries to California and cover the warranty period during this
extended time. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

State Purchasing Officer

2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 200, Springfield, Illinois 62764
Phone: 217-558-5434



